
392 THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, APRIL 3, 1906.

MR. PETER BEATTIE, sometime Confectioner and
Pastry Baker, 71 Overgate, Dundee, retired from

business on 28th November 1905.
His Business has been transferred to his son, Sir. George

Beattie, who will carry it on at the above address for his
own behoof.

Dundee, 2nd April 1906.

PETER BEATTIE.
GEORGE BEATTIE.

Witnesses to the Signatures of the said
Peter Beattie and George Beattic—

JOHN M. HENRY, Solicitor, Dundee,
Witness.

HABKY C. LEGGAT, 39 Murraygate,
Dundee, Law-Apprentice, Witness.

THHE Copartnership of MARSHALL & BROWN, Cab
-L Proprietors, Hawick, of which the Subscribers ara

the sole Partners, was DISSOLATED, of mutual consent^
as at 31st March 1906.

The Subscriber Mr. James Brown will continue to carry
on the Business as sole Partner, under the old Firm nam&
of MARSHALL & Bnowv, for his own behoof, ami ivill
receive payment of all debts due to, and make payment of
all debts due by, the dissolved Firm.

ROBERT MARSHALL.

JAMES BROWN.

Jso. C. SIIANXOX, 7 BeiconsHcld Terrace,
Hawick, Law-Apprentice, Witnes.

ROBERT WATSON, Hassendcan Station, near
Hawick, Law-Apprentice, Witness.

N O T I C E .
All Notices and Advertisements are inserted in the Edinburgh Gazette at Ike

risk of the Advertiser.

SCALE OF CHARGES FOR ALL ADVERTISEMENTS IN THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE,

For 100 word
Above 100 and

„ 150
„ 200

250
300
350
400 ,
450
And 5s.

For each copy o
Friendly Societif

s and nn
not exce

extra fo
f the Ga
»s' No tic

der...
jding 150 ...

200 ...
250 ...
300 ...
350 ...
400 ...
450 ...
500 ...

r each additional
zette
es, each

£0 10 0
0 15 0
1 0 0
1 5 0
1 10 0
1 15 0
2 0 0
2 5 0
2 10 0

50 or part of 50 words.
9d.

. 5s.

The above Fees must be paid by affixing to the Notice Postage Stamps of as large value as possibk-
Advertisements cannot be received or withdrawn after one o'clock on Tuesdays and Fridays.

The dues paid on withdrawn Advertisements cannot be returned.
All Letters must be Post Paid.

Published at the EXCHEQUER CHAMBERS, Parliament Square, Edinburgh.
Printed by MORRISON & GIBB LTD., Printers to His Majesty's Stationery Office, No. 11 Queen Street

%* This Gazette is fled at His Majesty's Stationery Office, London, and at tJie Office of tht

Dublin Gazette.
Tuesday, April 3, 1906.

Price Ninepence


