M.B. PETER BEATTIE, sometime Confectioner and Pastry Baker, 71 Overgate, Dundee, retired from business on 28th November 1905.

His Business has been transferred to his son, Mr. George Beattie, who will carry it on at the above address for his own behoof.

Dundee, 2nd April 1906.

PETER BEATTIE. GEORGE BEATTIE.

Witnesses to the Signatures of the said Peter Beattie and George Beattie-

JOHN M. HENRY, Solicitor, Dundee, Witness.

HARRY C. LEGGAT, 39 Murraygate, Dundee, Law-Apprentice, Witness. THE Copartnership of MARSHALL & BROWN, Cab Proprietors, Hawick, of which the Subscribers are the sole Partners, was DISSOLVED, of mutual consent, as at 31st March 1906.

The Subscriber Mr. James Brown will continue to carry on the Business as sole Partner, under the old Firm name of MARSHALL & BUOWN, for his own behoof, and will receive payment of all debts due to, and make payment of all debts due by, the discolved Firm.

ROBERT MARSHALL.

JAMES BROWN.

JNO. C. SHANNON, 7 Beaconstield Terrace, Hawick, Law-Apprentice, Witnes.

ROBERT WATSON, Hassendean Station, near Hawick, Law-Apprentice, Witness.

NOTICE.

All Notices and Advertisements are inserted in the Edinburgh Gazette at the risk of the Advertiser.

SCALE OF CHARGES FOR ALL ADVERTISEMENTS IN THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE.

For	100 y	vords and	d under		•••	•••			£0 10	0
Above	100 a	und not e	xceeding	150	•••	•••	•••	•••	0 15	0
,,	150	,,	,,	200	•••				1 0	0
**	200	,,	,,	250		•••	•••	•••	15	0
,,	250	17	,,	300		•••	•••	•••	1 10	
,,	300	.,	"	350		•••	•••	•••	1 15	0
,,	350	**	"	400		•••	•••	•••	2 0	-
**	400	,,	"	450		•••	•••	•••	25	-
,,	450	**	33	500		•••	•••		2 10	0
And 5s. extra for each additional 50 or part of 50 words.										
For each copy of the Gazette					•••	•••			•••	9d.
Friendly Societies' Notices, each						•••	•••	•••	- •	5s.

The above Fees must be paid by affixing to the Notice Postage Stamps of as large value as possible. Advertisements cannot be received or withdrawn after one o'clock on Tuesdays and Fridays. The dues paid on withdrawn Advertisements cannot be returned.

All Letters must be Post Paid.

Published at the ExcHEQUER CHAMBERS, Parliament Square, Edinburgh.

Printed by MORRISON & GIBB LTD., Printers to His Majesty's Stationery Office, No. 11 Queen Street *** This Gazette is filed at His Majesty's Stationery Office, London, and at the Office of the Dublin Gazette.

> Tuesday, April 3, 1906. Price Ninepence